
 
 
From: Heather Hunt [mailto:heatherhunt@nescoe.com]  
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2013 6:12 PM 

To: Littell, David P; Bergeron, Denis; Michael Harrington; George McCluskey; Meredith Hatfield; Marion 

Gold; kate.brock@governor.ri.gov; Tracy Babbidge; Mark Quinlan; Ed McNamara; Chris Recchia; Nicholas 
Ucci; Steven Clarke; Welch, Thomas L; Katie Dykes; Ann Berwick; barbara.kates-garnick2@state.ma.us; 

margaret.curran@puc.ri.gov; Mark Sylvia; Alexander Speidel; Margaret Curran 
Cc: Ben D'Antonio; Allison Smith; Jason Marshall; Dorothy Capra; Jeff Bentz 

Subject: [FWD: NESCOE Hydro Study - CLF Letter, Info and Data] 

 
From CLF. I don't think a response beyond an email back with a 'thanks for your views' is necessary. Let 
me know if you disagree.  
 
Heather Hunt 
Executive Director 
New England States Committee on Electricity 
Office:  413-754-3749 
Mobile: 203-610-7153 
HeatherHunt@nescoe.com 
www.nescoe.com 
 
 
This transmittal may be a confidential communication. If it is not clear that you are the intended recipient, 
you are hereby notified that you have received this transmittal in error; any review, dissemination, 
distribution or copying of this transmittal is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at 1-413-754-3749, 1-203-610-7153 or 
e-mail at HeatherHunt@NESCOE.com and immediately delete this message and all its attachments. 
 

-------- Original Message -------- 

Subject: NESCOE Hydro Study - CLF Letter, Info and Data 

From: NJonathan Peress <NJPeress@clf.org> 

Date: Mon, August 12, 2013 4:58 pm 

To: ''Heather Hunt' <HeatherHunt@NESCOE.com> 

Cc: "katie.dykes@ct.gov" <katie.dykes@ct.gov>, 

"thomas.l.welch@maine.gov" <thomas.l.welch@maine.gov>, 

"ann.berwick@state.ma.us" <ann.berwick@state.ma.us>, 

"michael.harrington@puc.nh.gov" <michael.harrington@puc.nh.gov>, 

"Marion.Gold@energy.ri.gov" <Marion.Gold@energy.ri.gov>, 

"chris.recchia@state.vt.us" <chris.recchia@state.vt.us>, Christophe 

Courchesne <CCourchesne@clf.org>, Ben D'Antonio <BenDAntonio@nescoe.com> 

Dear Heather,   
  
CLF hereby is providing NESCOE with certain information and data relevant to the Hydro Study 

being undertaken by NESCOE.  Please feel free to contact me or my colleague Christophe 

Courchesne should you have any questions or wish to discuss this matter. 
  
Sincerely, Jonathan  
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N. Jonathan Peress 

Vice President 
Director, Clean Energy and Climate Change Program 
Conservation Law Foundation 

 
27 North Main Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
 
P: 603-225-3060 
C: 603-443-2719 
E: njperess@clf.org 
 
For a thriving New England  
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